
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2991
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
COMPLETION OF RAILWAY TRACKS
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the land acquisition process for the entire railway track from Panvel to Uran has been completed; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Land for Seawood-Uran project is being made available by CIDCO (a unit of Government of Maharahstra) and not by Railways.

(b): 25 hectare from Ch.8800 to 11000 is under process by CIDCO.
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